Resolution No. 73-2

A RESOLUTION TO RECOGNIZE BLOOMINGTON HIGH SCHOOL SOUTH FOR EXCELLENCE IN ATHLETIC COMPETITION

WHEREAS, the Bloomington High School South Panthers have distinguished themselves and the City of Bloomington by excellence in athletic competition, and

WHEREAS, Bloomington High School South under Coach Ed Tally won the 1972 Indiana High School Athletic Association swimming championship, and

WHEREAS, Bloomington High School South under Coach Kay Hutsell won the 1972 Indiana High School Athletic Association wrestling championship, and

WHEREAS, Bloomington High School South under Coach Marvin Groh won the 1972 Indiana High School Athletic Association baseball championship, and

WHEREAS, Bloomington High School South under Coach Tom Sells went undefeated in football for the fifth straight year and was ranked number one by both the Associated Press and United Press International polls, and

WHEREAS, no other Indiana high school has ever before achieved four state championships in the same year, and

WHEREAS, all those Bloomington High School South students and coaches who participated in these great accomplishments justly deserve recognition from the City of Bloomington,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington that Bloomington High School South be recognized and commended for its outstanding record for vigorous participation and excellence in athletic competition for the year 1972.

APPROVED

ATTEST: son, Clerk

James Ackerman

Davis

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President

Bloomington Common Council

Francis X.

TOWN

Brian de St. Croix